
#12 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 OQUENDO, Julianna 7 Middle School at Par 16.94 1(1) 6

2 GIULIANO, Ella 8 Hillside Middle Scho 16.95 5(1) 4

3 ROBERT, Cara 7 Hillside Middle Scho 17.14 5(2) 3

4 KIBUL, Patience 8 McLaughlin Middle S 17.41 5(3) 2

5 ACEVADO, Destiny 8 Hillside Middle Scho 17.55 5(4) 1

6 BOYD, Maria 7 Southside Middle Sc 17.69 4(1)

7 BACHUBER, Allison 7 Hillside Middle Scho 17.72 4(2)

8 GARCIA, Leishmarie 8 McLaughlin Middle S 18.17 5(5)

9 FODEN, Olivia 7 Hillside Middle Scho 18.91 5(6)

10 WANI, Danasia 8 Hillside Middle Scho 19.01 3(1)

11 REAGAN, Julia 7 Southside Middle Sc 19.39 4(3)

12 SAINTELUS, Andreika 8 Southside Middle Sc 19.81 3(2)

13 ALKANANI, Rawan 7 Middle School at Par 20.02 2(1)

14 SAPOZHNYK, Tetiana 6 Southside Middle Sc 20.15 4(4)

15 VENATOR, Samantha 8 Hillside Middle Scho 20.19 3(3)

16 TUTHILL, McKenzie 6 Hillside Middle Scho 20.64 3(4)

17 BAH, Fatoumata 8 Middle School at Par 20.78 2(2)

18 LEFEBVRE, Josie 8 Hillside Middle Scho 20.84 4(5)

19 BUSKIRK, Annaleis 8 McLaughlin Middle S 20.87 2(3)

20 MORALES, Angelimar 8 Middle School at Par 20.90 1(2)

21 GELISTA, Ziahlee 7 Middle School at Par 21.00 2(4)

22 TORRES, Xayhina 7 Middle School at Par 21.27 2(5)

23 MGRDICHIAN, Sophia 5 Middle School at Par 21.75 1(3)

24 ZABAY, Abigail 8 Southside Middle Sc 21.76 4(6)

25 HAMED, Wesam 8 Hillside Middle Scho 23.03 3(5)

26 DUQUETTE, Payton 7 Southside Middle Sc 24.67 3(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 OQUENDO, Julianna 7 Middle School at Par 16.94

2 MORALES, Angelimar 8 Middle School at Par 20.90

3 MGRDICHIAN, Sophia 5 Middle School at Par 21.75

Section 2 of 5

1 ALKANANI, Rawan 7 Middle School at Par 20.02

2 BAH, Fatoumata 8 Middle School at Par 20.78

3 BUSKIRK, Annaleis 8 McLaughlin Middle S 20.87

4 GELISTA, Ziahlee 7 Middle School at Par 21.00

5 TORRES, Xayhina 7 Middle School at Par 21.27

Section 3 of 5

1 WANI, Danasia 8 Hillside Middle Scho 19.01

2 SAINTELUS, Andreika 8 Southside Middle Sc 19.81

3 VENATOR, Samantha 8 Hillside Middle Scho 20.19

4 TUTHILL, McKenzie 6 Hillside Middle Scho 20.64

5 HAMED, Wesam 8 Hillside Middle Scho 23.03

6 DUQUETTE, Payton 7 Southside Middle Sc 24.67
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#12 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 4 of 5

1 BOYD, Maria 7 Southside Middle Sc 17.69

2 BACHUBER, Allison 7 Hillside Middle Scho 17.72

3 REAGAN, Julia 7 Southside Middle Sc 19.39

4 SAPOZHNYK, Tetiana 6 Southside Middle Sc 20.15

5 LEFEBVRE, Josie 8 Hillside Middle Scho 20.84

6 ZABAY, Abigail 8 Southside Middle Sc 21.76

Section 5 of 5

1 GIULIANO, Ella 8 Hillside Middle Scho 16.95

2 ROBERT, Cara 7 Hillside Middle Scho 17.14

3 KIBUL, Patience 8 McLaughlin Middle S 17.41

4 ACEVADO, Destiny 8 Hillside Middle Scho 17.55

5 GARCIA, Leishmarie 8 McLaughlin Middle S 18.17

6 FODEN, Olivia 7 Hillside Middle Scho 18.91
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#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GIULIANO, Lux 6 Hillside Middle Scho 14.39 5(1) 6

2 BOYD, Maria 7 Southside Middle Sc 14.51 5(2) 4

3 OQUENDO, Julianna 7 Middle School at Par 14.53 2(1)

4 GARCIA, Leishmarie 8 McLaughlin Middle S 14.59 4(1) 2

5 TAYLOR, Madyson 7 Southside Middle Sc 14.66 3(1) 1

6 MOHAMED, Shukri 7 McLaughlin Middle S 14.69 5(3)

7 ACEVADO, Destiny 8 Hillside Middle Scho 14.88 4(2)

8 SUNSIN, Ailish 7 Hillside Middle Scho 14.90 5(4)

9 KIBUL, Patience 8 McLaughlin Middle S 14.94 4(3)

10 GALVAN, Yarelis 8 Hillside Middle Scho 15.01 5(5)

11 CORA, Avalyse 8 Hillside Middle Scho 15.06 4(4)

12 OLUWOLE, Mercy 6 Middle School at Par 15.10 1(1)

13 KRIMMER, Hayley 8 McLaughlin Middle S 15.18 5(6)

14 PHAM, Cathy 8 Southside Middle Sc 15.49 15.485 3(2)

15 GARDNER, Annabella 7 Hillside Middle Scho 15.49 15.488 4(5)

16 TYLER, Amerie 6 Middle School at Par 15.61 2(2)

17 BROOKS, Sydney 6 McLaughlin Middle S 15.65 2(3)

18 HUGHSTON, Lena Mae 7 McLaughlin Middle S 15.79 4(6)

19 JOHNSON, Tiara 8 Hillside Middle Scho 15.88 3(3)

20 VALENCIA, Lucia 6 Middle School at Par 15.98 1(2)

21 PROVENCHER, Amelia 7 Hillside Middle Scho 16.10 3(4)

22 GELISTA, Ziahlee 7 Middle School at Par 16.35 5(7)

23 SAPOZHNYK, Tetiana 6 Southside Middle Sc 16.38 16.377 2(4)

24 WILLIAMS, Kiana 5 Southside Middle Sc 16.38 16.379 3(5)

25 GARCIA, Valencia 6 Southside Middle Sc 16.64 3(6)

26 SARMIENTO, Mia 8 McLaughlin Middle S 16.88 5(8)

27 BECKER, Ashley 6 Hillside Middle Scho 16.96 3(7)

28 KAMIKAZE, Kelia 8 Hillside Middle Scho 17.57 4(7)

29 BOYD, Nevaeh 6 Southside Middle Sc 18.50 3(8)

30 YOUNG, Talia 8 Middle School at Par 18.82 2(5)

31 IRADUKUNDA, Florence 8 McLaughlin Middle S 18.86 1(3)

NEPTUNE, Ni FR Middle School at Par FS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 OLUWOLE, Mercy 6 Middle School at Par 15.10

2 VALENCIA, Lucia 6 Middle School at Par 15.98

3 IRADUKUNDA, Florence 8 McLaughlin Middle S 18.86

Section 2 of 5

1 OQUENDO, Julianna 7 Middle School at Par 14.53

2 TYLER, Amerie 6 Middle School at Par 15.61

3 BROOKS, Sydney 6 McLaughlin Middle S 15.65

4 SAPOZHNYK, Tetiana 6 Southside Middle Sc 16.38 16.377

5 YOUNG, Talia 8 Middle School at Par 18.82

NEPTUNE, Ni FR Middle School at Par FS
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 3 of 5

1 TAYLOR, Madyson 7 Southside Middle Sc 14.66

2 PHAM, Cathy 8 Southside Middle Sc 15.49 15.485

3 JOHNSON, Tiara 8 Hillside Middle Scho 15.88

4 PROVENCHER, Amelia 7 Hillside Middle Scho 16.10

5 WILLIAMS, Kiana 5 Southside Middle Sc 16.38 16.379

6 GARCIA, Valencia 6 Southside Middle Sc 16.64

7 BECKER, Ashley 6 Hillside Middle Scho 16.96

8 BOYD, Nevaeh 6 Southside Middle Sc 18.50

Section 4 of 5

1 GARCIA, Leishmarie 8 McLaughlin Middle S 14.59

2 ACEVADO, Destiny 8 Hillside Middle Scho 14.88

3 KIBUL, Patience 8 McLaughlin Middle S 14.94

4 CORA, Avalyse 8 Hillside Middle Scho 15.06

5 GARDNER, Annabella 7 Hillside Middle Scho 15.49 15.488

6 HUGHSTON, Lena Mae 7 McLaughlin Middle S 15.79

7 KAMIKAZE, Kelia 8 Hillside Middle Scho 17.57

Section 5 of 5

1 GIULIANO, Lux 6 Hillside Middle Scho 14.39

2 BOYD, Maria 7 Southside Middle Sc 14.51

3 MOHAMED, Shukri 7 McLaughlin Middle S 14.69

4 SUNSIN, Ailish 7 Hillside Middle Scho 14.90

5 GALVAN, Yarelis 8 Hillside Middle Scho 15.01

6 KRIMMER, Hayley 8 McLaughlin Middle S 15.18

7 GELISTA, Ziahlee 7 Middle School at Par 16.35

8 SARMIENTO, Mia 8 McLaughlin Middle S 16.88

MANCHESTER MIDDLE SCHOOL CITY INVITATIONAL
Manchester, NH
Memorial High School

Thursday, May 23, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Leanne Guimond
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/24/2024 9:17 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 KRUSCICA, Selma 8 Hillside Middle Scho 6:19.28 6

1:30.13 1:41.18 (3:11.31) 1:40.45 (4:51.76) 1:27.53 (6:19.28)

2 LEONARD, Sophia 7 McLaughlin Middle S 6:21.43 4
1:28.55 1:42.61 (3:11.16) 1:41.79 (4:52.95) 1:28.48 (6:21.43)

3 BURNHAM, Adeline 6 Hillside Middle Scho 6:32.05 3
1:30.47 1:43.02 (3:13.49) 1:46.36 (4:59.85) 1:32.21 (6:32.05)

4 COULON, Abigail 7 McLaughlin Middle S 6:37.72 2
1:31.98 1:39.96 (3:11.93) 1:45.96 (4:57.89) 1:39.83 (6:37.72)

5 GREENIDGE, Tyana 7 Hillside Middle Scho 6:55.60 1
1:30.27 1:43.96 (3:14.22) 1:50.60 (5:04.82) 1:50.79 (6:55.60)

6 PASCUAL, Keyri 8 Hillside Middle Scho 7:13.63
1:43.90 2:00.27 (3:44.17) 1:59.70 (5:43.86) 1:29.77 (7:13.63)

7 HEBERT, Cheyenne 6 McLaughlin Middle S 7:24.14
1:41.53 1:55.11 (3:36.64) 1:58.39 (5:35.02) 1:49.12 (7:24.14)

8 KAMIKAZE, Kelia 8 Hillside Middle Scho 7:24.16
1:40.10 1:56.09 (3:36.19) 1:58.70 (5:34.89) 1:49.28 (7:24.16)

9 VASQUEZ, Amy 8 Hillside Middle Scho 7:32.56
1:31.82 1:54.83 (3:26.65) 2:06.35 (5:32.99) 1:59.58 (7:32.56)

10 WHEELER, Sophia 6 Hillside Middle Scho 7:40.83
1:43.96 2:02.67 (3:46.63) 2:02.72 (5:49.34) 1:51.50 (7:40.83)

11 HAMED, Wesam 8 Hillside Middle Scho 8:05.30
1:43.58 2:07.81 (3:51.39) 2:11.42 (6:02.80) 2:02.50 (8:05.30)

12 JARAH, Ronza 7 McLaughlin Middle S 8:21.05
1:44.64 2:07.23 (3:51.87) 2:12.92 (6:04.78) 2:16.27 (8:21.05)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ROBERT, Cara 7 Hillside Middle Scho 1:10.98 4(1) 6

2 FODEN, Olivia 7 Hillside Middle Scho 1:11.23 4(2) 4

3 BECKER, Allison 8 Hillside Middle Scho 1:11.71 3(1) 3

4 NUR, Halima 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:12.49 3(2) 2

5 STRUTH, Ella 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:13.36 1(1) 1

6 BURNHAM, Adeline 6 Hillside Middle Scho 1:14.54 4(3)

7 BARRETT, Payton 6 Hillside Middle Scho 1:14.76 3(3)

8 MOHAMED, Shukri 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:14.84 3(4)

9 QUIMBY, Charlotte 5 Southside Middle Sc 1:15.31 2(1)

10 SLOPER, Emily 6 McLaughlin Middle S 1:15.86 4(4)

11 MORIN, Jordyn 7 Hillside Middle Scho 1:16.18 3(5)

12 JABBOUR, EliaBou 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:16.78 2(2)

13 BOYLAN, Kaitlyn 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:17.76 4(5)

14 PHAM, Cathy 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:18.91 4(6)

15 OWEN, Paige 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:19.21 2(3)

16 KATSIANTONIS, Elli 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:19.38 3(6)

17 PASCUAL, Francceska 8 Hillside Middle Scho 1:21.05 2(4)

18 SUAREZ SANTA, Daneysi 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:21.71 2(5)

19 URENA DIAZ, Cristelle 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:21.90 1(2)

20 BACHUBER, Allison 7 Hillside Middle Scho 1:22.84 4(7)

21 HOANG, Hailey 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:22.94 3(7)

22 DIAZ-LOPEZ, Arianna 8 Hillside Middle Scho 1:24.29 2(6)

23 GELISTA, Ziahlee 7 Middle School at Par 1:26.19 2(7)

24 MACOMBER, Kaelan 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:31.82 2(8)

25 PUERTA CARDONA, Amy 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:38.43 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 STRUTH, Ella 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:13.36

2 URENA DIAZ, Cristelle 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:21.90

3 PUERTA CARDONA, Amy 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:38.43

Section 2 of 4

1 QUIMBY, Charlotte 5 Southside Middle Sc 1:15.31

2 JABBOUR, EliaBou 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:16.78

3 OWEN, Paige 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:19.21

4 PASCUAL, Francceska 8 Hillside Middle Scho 1:21.05

5 SUAREZ SANTA, Daneysi 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:21.71

6 DIAZ-LOPEZ, Arianna 8 Hillside Middle Scho 1:24.29

7 GELISTA, Ziahlee 7 Middle School at Par 1:26.19

8 MACOMBER, Kaelan 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:31.82

Section 3 of 4

1 BECKER, Allison 8 Hillside Middle Scho 1:11.71

2 NUR, Halima 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:12.49

3 BARRETT, Payton 6 Hillside Middle Scho 1:14.76

4 MOHAMED, Shukri 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:14.84
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 MORIN, Jordyn 7 Hillside Middle Scho 1:16.18

6 KATSIANTONIS, Elli 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:19.38

7 HOANG, Hailey 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:22.94

Section 4 of 4

1 ROBERT, Cara 7 Hillside Middle Scho 1:10.98

2 FODEN, Olivia 7 Hillside Middle Scho 1:11.23

3 BURNHAM, Adeline 6 Hillside Middle Scho 1:14.54

4 SLOPER, Emily 6 McLaughlin Middle S 1:15.86

5 BOYLAN, Kaitlyn 7 McLaughlin Middle S 1:17.76

6 PHAM, Cathy 8 Southside Middle Sc 1:18.91

7 BACHUBER, Allison 7 Hillside Middle Scho 1:22.84
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#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 GIULIANO, Lux 6 Hillside Middle Scho 30.14 5(1) 6

2 PALMETER, Kelsey 7 McLaughlin Middle S 30.74 5(2) 4

3 STEVENS, Bria 6 Hillside Middle Scho 31.03 5(3) 3

4 CORA, Avalyse 8 Hillside Middle Scho 31.04 5(4) 2

5 GALVAN, Yarelis 8 Hillside Middle Scho 31.36 5(5) 1

6 OQUENDO, Julianna 7 Middle School at Par 31.55 2(1)

7 SANNI, Emi 7 Southside Middle Sc 31.65 4(1)

8 SUNSIN, Ailish 7 Hillside Middle Scho 31.91 5(6)

9 TYLER, Leticia 8 Middle School at Par 32.36 3(1)

10 STRUTH, Ella 7 McLaughlin Middle S 32.39 5(7)

11 SAPOZHNYK, Anna 7 Southside Middle Sc 32.52 3(2)

12 BROOKS, Sydney 6 McLaughlin Middle S 32.69 2(2)

13 MEJIA-MIRANDA, Alison 8 Southside Middle Sc 33.13 4(2)

14 SANABRIA, Peyton 8 Southside Middle Sc 33.18 3(3)

15 CHAVEZ, Diane 8 Middle School at Par 33.20 1(1)

16 HUGHSTON, Lena Mae 7 McLaughlin Middle S 33.59 1(2)

17 SARMIENTO, Gabriela 7 Hillside Middle Scho 33.83 4(3)

18 TUTHILL, McKenzie 6 Hillside Middle Scho 33.90 4(4)

19 TORRES, Xayhina 7 Middle School at Par 34.27 1(3)

20 JOHNSON, Tiara 8 Hillside Middle Scho 34.51 3(4)

21 URENA DIAZ, Cristelle 7 McLaughlin Middle S 35.20 4(5)

22 NGUYEN, Katina 6 Southside Middle Sc 35.42 3(5)

23 SAINTELUS, Andreika 8 Southside Middle Sc 35.54 5(8)

24 NGIRA, Shekinah 7 Hillside Middle Scho 35.63 3(6)

25 DOMINGUEZ, Sofia 7 Middle School at Par 37.17 2(3)

26 NOLASCO GARCIA, Joselyn 7 McLaughlin Middle S 37.18 3(7)

27 WAINAINA, Ivy 6 Southside Middle Sc 38.60 2(4)

28 BICJA, Elena 8 Middle School at Par 39.32 2(5)

29 WHEELER, Sophia 6 Hillside Middle Scho 39.45 4(6)

30 VALENCIA, Lucia 6 Middle School at Par 42.12 2(6)

31 RATINOFF, Alix 5 Middle School at Par 43.96 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 CHAVEZ, Diane 8 Middle School at Par 33.20

2 HUGHSTON, Lena Mae 7 McLaughlin Middle S 33.59

3 TORRES, Xayhina 7 Middle School at Par 34.27

Section 2 of 5

1 OQUENDO, Julianna 7 Middle School at Par 31.55

2 BROOKS, Sydney 6 McLaughlin Middle S 32.69

3 DOMINGUEZ, Sofia 7 Middle School at Par 37.17

4 WAINAINA, Ivy 6 Southside Middle Sc 38.60

5 BICJA, Elena 8 Middle School at Par 39.32

6 VALENCIA, Lucia 6 Middle School at Par 42.12

7 RATINOFF, Alix 5 Middle School at Par 43.96
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 3 of 5

1 TYLER, Leticia 8 Middle School at Par 32.36

2 SAPOZHNYK, Anna 7 Southside Middle Sc 32.52

3 SANABRIA, Peyton 8 Southside Middle Sc 33.18

4 JOHNSON, Tiara 8 Hillside Middle Scho 34.51

5 NGUYEN, Katina 6 Southside Middle Sc 35.42

6 NGIRA, Shekinah 7 Hillside Middle Scho 35.63

7 NOLASCO GARCIA, Joselyn 7 McLaughlin Middle S 37.18

Section 4 of 5

1 SANNI, Emi 7 Southside Middle Sc 31.65

2 MEJIA-MIRANDA, Alison 8 Southside Middle Sc 33.13

3 SARMIENTO, Gabriela 7 Hillside Middle Scho 33.83

4 TUTHILL, McKenzie 6 Hillside Middle Scho 33.90

5 URENA DIAZ, Cristelle 7 McLaughlin Middle S 35.20

6 WHEELER, Sophia 6 Hillside Middle Scho 39.45

Section 5 of 5

1 GIULIANO, Lux 6 Hillside Middle Scho 30.14

2 PALMETER, Kelsey 7 McLaughlin Middle S 30.74

3 STEVENS, Bria 6 Hillside Middle Scho 31.03

4 CORA, Avalyse 8 Hillside Middle Scho 31.04

5 GALVAN, Yarelis 8 Hillside Middle Scho 31.36

6 SUNSIN, Ailish 7 Hillside Middle Scho 31.91

7 STRUTH, Ella 7 McLaughlin Middle S 32.39

8 SAINTELUS, Andreika 8 Southside Middle Sc 35.54
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#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 KRUSCICA, Selma 8 Hillside Middle Scho 2:54.78 2(1) 6

1:27.55 1:27.23 (2:54.78)

2 GREENIDGE, Tyana 7 Hillside Middle Scho 3:04.06 2(2) 4
1:27.74 1:36.32 (3:04.06)

3 MORIN, Jordyn 7 Hillside Middle Scho 3:05.34 1(1) 3
1:31.90 1:33.44 (3:05.34)

4 BECKER, Allison 8 Hillside Middle Scho 3:06.49 2(3) 2
1:30.91 1:35.59 (3:06.49)

5 BARRETT, Payton 6 Hillside Middle Scho 3:08.03 2(4) 1
1:32.11 1:35.93 (3:08.03)

6 LEONARD, Sophia 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:13.37 2(5)
1:32.83 1:40.55 (3:13.37)

7 COULON, Abigail 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:16.66 2(6)
1:36.11 1:40.56 (3:16.66)

8 PROVENCHER, Amelia 7 Hillside Middle Scho 3:17.73 1(2)
1:35.86 1:41.87 (3:17.73)

9 OWEN, Paige 8 Southside Middle Sc 3:17.95 2(7)
1:38.02 1:39.93 (3:17.95)

10 SLOPER, Emily 6 McLaughlin Middle S 3:19.67 2(8)
1:45.51 1:34.17 (3:19.67)

11 GARDNER, Annabella 7 Hillside Middle Scho 3:20.88 1(3)
1:39.80 1:41.08 (3:20.88)

12 BOYLAN, Kaitlyn 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:28.73 2(9)
1:44.96 1:43.78 (3:28.73)

13 KATSIANTONIS, Elli 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:31.31 1(4)
1:49.16 1:42.15 (3:31.31)

14 FREEMAN, Ella 7 Hillside Middle Scho 3:31.63 1(5)
1:46.72 1:44.91 (3:31.63)

15 SUAREZ SANTA, Daneysi 8 Southside Middle Sc 3:35.64 1(6)
1:52.00 1:43.65 (3:35.64)

16 JARAH, Ronza 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:37.37 2(10)
1:47.08 1:50.30 (3:37.37)

17 MACOMBER, Kaelan 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:46.17 1(7)
1:51.58 1:54.59 (3:46.17)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MORIN, Jordyn 7 Hillside Middle Scho 3:05.34
1:31.90 1:33.44 (3:05.34)

2 PROVENCHER, Amelia 7 Hillside Middle Scho 3:17.73
1:35.86 1:41.87 (3:17.73)

3 GARDNER, Annabella 7 Hillside Middle Scho 3:20.88
1:39.80 1:41.08 (3:20.88)

4 KATSIANTONIS, Elli 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:31.31
1:49.16 1:42.15 (3:31.31)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 FREEMAN, Ella 7 Hillside Middle Scho 3:31.63

1:46.72 1:44.91 (3:31.63)

6 SUAREZ SANTA, Daneysi 8 Southside Middle Sc 3:35.64
1:52.00 1:43.65 (3:35.64)

7 MACOMBER, Kaelan 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:46.17
1:51.58 1:54.59 (3:46.17)

Section 2 of 2

1 KRUSCICA, Selma 8 Hillside Middle Scho 2:54.78
1:27.55 1:27.23 (2:54.78)

2 GREENIDGE, Tyana 7 Hillside Middle Scho 3:04.06
1:27.74 1:36.32 (3:04.06)

3 BECKER, Allison 8 Hillside Middle Scho 3:06.49
1:30.91 1:35.59 (3:06.49)

4 BARRETT, Payton 6 Hillside Middle Scho 3:08.03
1:32.11 1:35.93 (3:08.03)

5 LEONARD, Sophia 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:13.37
1:32.83 1:40.55 (3:13.37)

6 COULON, Abigail 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:16.66
1:36.11 1:40.56 (3:16.66)

7 OWEN, Paige 8 Southside Middle Sc 3:17.95
1:38.02 1:39.93 (3:17.95)

8 SLOPER, Emily 6 McLaughlin Middle S 3:19.67
1:45.51 1:34.17 (3:19.67)

9 BOYLAN, Kaitlyn 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:28.73
1:44.96 1:43.78 (3:28.73)

10 JARAH, Ronza 7 McLaughlin Middle S 3:37.37
1:47.08 1:50.30 (3:37.37)
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#14 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 58.14 6

2 Hillside Middle School (A) 58.21 4

3 Middle School at Parkside (A) 59.76 2

4 Hillside Middle School (B) 59.88

5 Southside Middle School (A) 1:00.68

6 McLaughlin Middle School (B) 1:05.24

7 Southside Middle School (B) 1:07.46
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#16 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Hillside Middle School (A) 5:02.28 6

2 Hillside Middle School (B) 5:32.41 4

3 McLaughlin Middle School (A) 5:42.92 2

4 Southside Middle School (A) 5:44.58

5 McLaughlin Middle School (B) 5:56.05
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#18 Women's High Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3' 0" 3' 4" 3' 6" 3' 8" 3' 10" 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" Pts
1 TAYLOR, Madyson 7 Southside Mi 4' 4" O O P P P O O XO 6

2 BACHUBER, Allison 7 Hillside Middl 4' 2" O O O O P O O XXX 4

3 MCCARTY, Lauren 8 Hillside Middl 4' 2" O O O O O XO O XXX 3

4 SUNSIN, Ailish 7 Hillside Middl 4' 2" O O P P XXO O O XXX 2

5 TYLER, Leticia 8 Middle Schoo 4' 0" O O O O O O XXX 0.5

5 BECKER, Allison 8 Hillside Middl 4' 0" P P O O P O XXX 0.5

7 FLANAGAN, Brielle 6 Hillside Middl 3' 10" O O O O O XXX

7 LESSIEUR, Ella 7 McLaughlin M3' 10" O O P P O XXX

7 PALMETER, Kelsey 7 McLaughlin M3' 10" O O O O O XXX

10 STRUTH, Ella 7 McLaughlin M3' 10" O O O XO XO XXX

11 HEBERT, Cheyenne 6 McLaughlin M3' 8" O O O XO XP XXX

12 DELACRUZ, Abigail 7 McLaughlin M3' 6" O XO O XXX

13 VENATOR, Samantha 8 Hillside Middl 3' 6" O XO XXO XXX
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#20 Women's Long Jump

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 KRUSCICA, Selma 8 Hillside Middl 13' 71 /2 12' 5" 13' 71 /2 12' 9" 12' 1" 2(1) 6

2 GIULIANO, Ella 8 Hillside Middl 12' 10" FOUL 12' 10" 12' 2" 12' 91 /2 2(2) 4

3 GIULIANO, Lux 6 Hillside Middl 12' 5" 12' 5" 12' 21 /2 11' 21 /2 12' 1" 1(1) 3

4 WANI, Danasia 8 Hillside Middl 12' 41 /2 12' 3" 11' 61 /2 11' 6" 12' 41 /2 2(3) 2

5 WILLIAMS, Kiana 5 Southside Mi 12' 1" 10' 71 /2 FOUL 11' 1" 12' 1" 1(2) 1

6 ROBERT, Cara 7 Hillside Middl 11' 51 /2 11' 4" 11' 01 /2 11' 51 /2 11' 31 /2 2(4)

7 PALMETER, Kelsey 7 McLaughlin M11' 2" 11' 2" 10' 11" 10' 8" 10' 51 /2 2(5)

8 LESSIEUR, Ella 7 McLaughlin M11' 0" 11' 0" 9' 01 /2 FOUL 8' 2" 1(3)

9 ZABAY, Abigail 8 Southside Mi 10' 51 /2 7' 21 /2 9' 11" 9' 21 /2 10' 51 /2 2(6)

10 QUIMBY, Charlotte 5 Southside Mi 10' 5" 10' 5" 9' 51 /2 9' 8" FOUL 2(7)

11 RATINOFF, Alix 5 Middle Schoo 9' 10" 9' 10" 8' 7" 8' 9" 8' 31 /2 1(4)

12 JARAH, Ronza 7 McLaughlin M9' 9" 8' 101 /2 9' 8" 9' 9" 8' 10" 2(8)

13 THEOBALD, Olivia 8 McLaughlin M9' 9" 9' 8" 9' 9" 8' 31 /2 8' 51 /2 1(5)

14 MESA, Piskila 8 Southside Mi 9' 41 /2 9' 41 /2 9' 0" 9' 4" 9' 1" 1(6)

15 LAM, Katelyn 6 Southside Mi 8' 8" 7' 9" FOUL 8' 21 /2 8' 8" 1(7)

16 NEALON, Kaylee 6 Southside Mi 8' 3" 8' 3" 6' 10" 7' 61 /2 6' 8" 2(9)

17 BANEGAS, Zulma 6 Southside Mi 8' 0" 7' 2" 7' 111 /2 7' 6" 8' 0" 2(10)

18 HUGHSTON, Lena Mae 7 McLaughlin M7' 5" FOUL 7' 5" FOUL FOUL 1(8)

19 KIPULU, Aliyah 6 Southside Mi 7' 4" 6' 8" 7' 4" FOUL FOUL 2(11)

FORAND, Kylie 8 Middle Schoo NM 1

TYLER, Amerie 6 Middle Schoo NM 1

ROIG SOTO, Adrianna 7 Middle Schoo NM 1

ROSARIO VELAZQUEZ, Isabel 8 Middle Schoo NM 1

ABURAS, Moshteha 6 McLaughlin MNM 1

CORA, Avalyse 8 Hillside Middl NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GIULIANO, Lux 6 Hillside Middl 12' 5" 12' 5" 12' 21 /2 11' 21 /2 12' 1"

2 WILLIAMS, Kiana 5 Southside Mi 12' 1" 10' 71 /2 FOUL 11' 1" 12' 1"

3 LESSIEUR, Ella 7 McLaughlin M11' 0" 11' 0" 9' 01 /2 FOUL 8' 2"

4 RATINOFF, Alix 5 Middle Schoo 9' 10" 9' 10" 8' 7" 8' 9" 8' 31 /2

5 THEOBALD, Olivia 8 McLaughlin M9' 9" 9' 8" 9' 9" 8' 31 /2 8' 51 /2

6 MESA, Piskila 8 Southside Mi 9' 41 /2 9' 41 /2 9' 0" 9' 4" 9' 1"

7 LAM, Katelyn 6 Southside Mi 8' 8" 7' 9" FOUL 8' 21 /2 8' 8"

8 HUGHSTON, Lena Mae 7 McLaughlin M7' 5" FOUL 7' 5" FOUL FOUL

FORAND, Kylie 8 Middle Schoo NM

TYLER, Amerie 6 Middle Schoo NM

ROIG SOTO, Adrianna 7 Middle Schoo NM

ROSARIO VELAZQUEZ, Isabel 8 Middle Schoo NM

ABURAS, Moshteha 6 McLaughlin MNM

Flight 2 of 2

1 KRUSCICA, Selma 8 Hillside Middl 13' 71 /2 12' 5" 13' 71 /2 12' 9" 12' 1"

2 GIULIANO, Ella 8 Hillside Middl 12' 10" FOUL 12' 10" 12' 2" 12' 91 /2

3 WANI, Danasia 8 Hillside Middl 12' 41 /2 12' 3" 11' 61 /2 11' 6" 12' 41 /2
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#20 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 ROBERT, Cara 7 Hillside Middl 11' 51 /2 11' 4" 11' 01 /2 11' 51 /2 11' 31 /2

5 PALMETER, Kelsey 7 McLaughlin M11' 2" 11' 2" 10' 11" 10' 8" 10' 51 /2

6 ZABAY, Abigail 8 Southside Mi 10' 51 /2 7' 21 /2 9' 11" 9' 21 /2 10' 51 /2

7 QUIMBY, Charlotte 5 Southside Mi 10' 5" 10' 5" 9' 51 /2 9' 8" FOUL

8 JARAH, Ronza 7 McLaughlin M9' 9" 8' 101 /2 9' 8" 9' 9" 8' 10"

9 NEALON, Kaylee 6 Southside Mi 8' 3" 8' 3" 6' 10" 7' 61 /2 6' 8"

10 BANEGAS, Zulma 6 Southside Mi 8' 0" 7' 2" 7' 111 /2 7' 6" 8' 0"

11 KIPULU, Aliyah 6 Southside Mi 7' 4" 6' 8" 7' 4" FOUL FOUL

CORA, Avalyse 8 Hillside Middl NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

MANCHESTER MIDDLE SCHOOL CITY INVITATIONAL
Manchester, NH
Memorial High School

Thursday, May 23, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Leanne Guimond
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/24/2024 9:17 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 16



#22 Women's Shot Put

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MESA, Piskila 8 Southside Mi 30' 0" 26' 0" 29' 2" 30' 0" 2(1) 6

2 PASCUAL, Francceska 8 Hillside Middl 29' 6" 29' 6" 28' 6" 29' 0" 2(2) 4

3 LEFEBVRE, Josie 8 Hillside Middl 29' 5" 29' 5" 27' 11" 28' 0" 2(3) 3

4 FODEN, Olivia 7 Hillside Middl 28' 7" 27' 5" 28' 7" 28' 3" 2(4) 2

5 GIULIANO, Ella 8 Hillside Middl 26' 9" 26' 9" 26' 1" 26' 8" 2(5) 1

6 WANI, Danasia 8 Hillside Middl 26' 3" FOUL 25' 0" 26' 3" 2(6)

7 CANNON, Addie 8 Hillside Middl 25' 1" 21' 9" 25' 1" 23' 8" 2(7)

8 TRAORE BANGS, Aubrienna 8 Middle Schoo 24' 5" FOUL 23' 7" 24' 5" 1(1)

9 ZABAY, Abigail 8 Southside Mi 22' 3" 19' 10" 22' 3" 21' 3" 2(8)

10 ROSARIO VELAZQUEZ, Isabel 8 Middle Schoo 21' 11" 21' 2" 21' 4" 21' 11" 1(2)

11 CHAUDHRY, Salma 8 McLaughlin M20' 8" 19' 4" 20' 8" 19' 4" 1(3)

12 PEREZ, Evelisha 8 Middle Schoo 20' 7" 20' 7" 20' 4" 19' 5" 1(4)

13 NOLASCO GARCIA, Joselyn 7 McLaughlin M19' 4" 18' 2" 17' 3" 19' 4" 1(5)

14 DIONNE, Olivia 8 Middle Schoo 19' 21 /2 18' 0" 19' 21 /2 16' 9" 1(6)

15 BOYD, Nevaeh 6 Southside Mi 16' 6" 13' 2" 16' 6" 15' 5" 2(9)

16 CHEN, Lilly 8 Middle Schoo 15' 6" 15' 6" 13' 2" 14' 9" 1(7)

17 WILSON, Olivia 6 McLaughlin M13' 9" 10' 9" 11' 3" 13' 9" 1(8)

DIAZ, Jaslene 6 McLaughlin MNM 1

PICHARD, Julenny 8 Middle Schoo NM 1

MATEO, Isabella 8 Middle Schoo NM 1

BUSKIRK, Annaleis 8 McLaughlin MNM 2

KIPULU, Aliyah 6 Southside Mi NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 TRAORE BANGS, Aubrienna 8 Middle Schoo 24' 5" FOUL 23' 7" 24' 5"

2 ROSARIO VELAZQUEZ, Isabel 8 Middle Schoo 21' 11" 21' 2" 21' 4" 21' 11"

3 CHAUDHRY, Salma 8 McLaughlin M20' 8" 19' 4" 20' 8" 19' 4"

4 PEREZ, Evelisha 8 Middle Schoo 20' 7" 20' 7" 20' 4" 19' 5"

5 NOLASCO GARCIA, Joselyn 7 McLaughlin M19' 4" 18' 2" 17' 3" 19' 4"

6 DIONNE, Olivia 8 Middle Schoo 19' 21 /2 18' 0" 19' 21 /2 16' 9"

7 CHEN, Lilly 8 Middle Schoo 15' 6" 15' 6" 13' 2" 14' 9"

8 WILSON, Olivia 6 McLaughlin M13' 9" 10' 9" 11' 3" 13' 9"

DIAZ, Jaslene 6 McLaughlin MNM

PICHARD, Julenny 8 Middle Schoo NM

MATEO, Isabella 8 Middle Schoo NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MESA, Piskila 8 Southside Mi 30' 0" 26' 0" 29' 2" 30' 0"

2 PASCUAL, Francceska 8 Hillside Middl 29' 6" 29' 6" 28' 6" 29' 0"

3 LEFEBVRE, Josie 8 Hillside Middl 29' 5" 29' 5" 27' 11" 28' 0"

4 FODEN, Olivia 7 Hillside Middl 28' 7" 27' 5" 28' 7" 28' 3"

5 GIULIANO, Ella 8 Hillside Middl 26' 9" 26' 9" 26' 1" 26' 8"

6 WANI, Danasia 8 Hillside Middl 26' 3" FOUL 25' 0" 26' 3"

7 CANNON, Addie 8 Hillside Middl 25' 1" 21' 9" 25' 1" 23' 8"

8 ZABAY, Abigail 8 Southside Mi 22' 3" 19' 10" 22' 3" 21' 3"

MANCHESTER MIDDLE SCHOOL CITY INVITATIONAL
Manchester, NH
Memorial High School

Thursday, May 23, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Leanne Guimond
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/24/2024 9:17 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 17



#22 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 BOYD, Nevaeh 6 Southside Mi 16' 6" 13' 2" 16' 6" 15' 5"

BUSKIRK, Annaleis 8 McLaughlin MNM

KIPULU, Aliyah 6 Southside Mi NM

MANCHESTER MIDDLE SCHOOL CITY INVITATIONAL
Manchester, NH
Memorial High School

Thursday, May 23, 2024

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Leanne Guimond
Timing:
Speed Sport Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/24/2024 9:17 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 18



#24 Women's Discus

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LEFEBVRE, Josie 8 Hillside Middl 61' 0" FOUL 51' 8" 61' 0" 2(1) 6

2 CANNON, Addie 8 Hillside Middl 60' 2" 60' 2" 49' 3" FOUL 2(2) 4

3 BROOKS, Sydney 6 McLaughlin M55' 5" 52' 10" 55' 5" FOUL 2(3) 3

4 VENATOR, Samantha 8 Hillside Middl 53' 3" 50' 51 /2 46' 10" 53' 3" 2(4) 2

5 PROVENCHER, Amelia 7 Hillside Middl 49' 2" 49' 2" FOUL 47' 7" 2(5) 1

6 GARCIA-CECENAS, Monserrat 8 Hillside Middl 48' 3" 48' 3" 42' 10" 46' 9" 2(6)

7 FREEMAN, Ella 7 Hillside Middl 43' 0" 34' 2" 38' 3" 43' 0" 2(7)

8 CHAUDHRY, Salma 8 McLaughlin M40' 2" 40' 2" FOUL 33' 6" 2(8)

9 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, Lyna 8 Southside Mi 39' 7" 29' 11" 34' 1" 39' 7" 1(1)

10 MGRDICHIAN, Sophia 5 Middle Schoo 35' 8" FOUL 34' 1" 35' 8" 1(2)

11 BUSKIRK, Annaleis 8 McLaughlin M33' 7" 33' 7" 32' 3" 32' 4" 1(3)

12 MEJIA-MIRANDA, Alison 8 Southside Mi 33' 5" 33' 2" 32' 3" 33' 5" 1(4)

13 WILSON, Olivia 6 McLaughlin M31' 11" 31' 11" 30' 11" 31' 0" 2(9)

14 THEOBALD, Olivia 8 McLaughlin M31' 8" FOUL 29' 7" 31' 8" 2(10)

15 BATISTA NUNEZ, Drissel 7 Middle Schoo 30' 1" 30' 1" FOUL FOUL 1(5)

DIAZ, Jaslene 6 McLaughlin MNM 1

KOTROMANOS, Madison 8 Middle Schoo NM 1

LANGE, Savannah 6 Middle Schoo NM 1

PEREZ, Evelisha 8 Middle Schoo NM 1

ROIG SOTO, Adrianna 7 Middle Schoo NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, Lyna 8 Southside Mi 39' 7" 29' 11" 34' 1" 39' 7"

2 MGRDICHIAN, Sophia 5 Middle Schoo 35' 8" FOUL 34' 1" 35' 8"

3 BUSKIRK, Annaleis 8 McLaughlin M33' 7" 33' 7" 32' 3" 32' 4"

4 MEJIA-MIRANDA, Alison 8 Southside Mi 33' 5" 33' 2" 32' 3" 33' 5"

5 BATISTA NUNEZ, Drissel 7 Middle Schoo 30' 1" 30' 1" FOUL FOUL

DIAZ, Jaslene 6 McLaughlin MNM

KOTROMANOS, Madison 8 Middle Schoo NM

LANGE, Savannah 6 Middle Schoo NM

PEREZ, Evelisha 8 Middle Schoo NM

ROIG SOTO, Adrianna 7 Middle Schoo NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 LEFEBVRE, Josie 8 Hillside Middl 61' 0" FOUL 51' 8" 61' 0"

2 CANNON, Addie 8 Hillside Middl 60' 2" 60' 2" 49' 3" FOUL

3 BROOKS, Sydney 6 McLaughlin M55' 5" 52' 10" 55' 5" FOUL

4 VENATOR, Samantha 8 Hillside Middl 53' 3" 50' 51 /2 46' 10" 53' 3"

5 PROVENCHER, Amelia 7 Hillside Middl 49' 2" 49' 2" FOUL 47' 7"

6 GARCIA-CECENAS, Monserrat 8 Hillside Middl 48' 3" 48' 3" 42' 10" 46' 9"

7 FREEMAN, Ella 7 Hillside Middl 43' 0" 34' 2" 38' 3" 43' 0"

8 CHAUDHRY, Salma 8 McLaughlin M40' 2" 40' 2" FOUL 33' 6"

9 WILSON, Olivia 6 McLaughlin M31' 11" 31' 11" 30' 11" 31' 0"

10 THEOBALD, Olivia 8 McLaughlin M31' 8" FOUL 29' 7" 31' 8"
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Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hillside Middle School HILL 126.5

2 McLaughlin Middle School MCLA 26

3 Southside Middle School SOUT 20

4 Middle School at Parkside MIDD 8.5
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